

SPONSOR: Rep. Michael Smith

## HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 150th GENERAL ASSEMBLY

## HOUSE AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO HOUSE BILL NO. 134

AMEND House Bill No. 134 on line 9 by deleting "<u>3</u>" as it appears therein and inserting in lieu thereof "<u>3-4</u>".

## **SYNOPSIS**

This amendment changes the school board term from 3 years to 4 years.

1